
District Term Expires District Term Expires

1 Ann Purcell, Chair 4/15/27 8 Tim Golden 4/15/25

(912) 663-8128 (404) 631-1001

apurcell@dot.ga.gov tgolden@dot.ga.gov

                          

2 Cathy Williams 4/1/28 9 Emily Dunn 4/1/28

(706) 329-0209 (706) 632-5000

edunn@dot.ga.gov

                               

3 Dennis McEntire, Secretary 4/15/27 10 Jamie Boswell, Vice Chair 4/1/28

(770) 713-3029 (706) 714-3137

dmcentire@dot.ga.gov                                               jboswell@dot.ga.gov

4 Robert L. Brown, Jr. 4/15/26 11 Jeff Lewis 4/15/26

(404) 377-2460 (770) 382-4411

robrown@dot.ga.gov jeflewis@dot.ga.gov

5 Stacey Key 4/1/28 12 Dan Snipes  4/15/29

(404) 310-5040 (912) ​​682-6943 ​​​

skey@dot.ga.gov dsnipes@dot.ga.gov

6 Doug Stoner 4/15/30 13 Dana L. Lemon 4/1/28

(404) 953-5037 (770) 490-9125

 gdot.dougstoner@gmail.com dalemon@dot.ga.gov

7 Joseph Stein 4/15/29 14 Micah Gravley 4/1/28

(678) 780-6983 (404) 759-5876

 jstein@dot.ga.gov mgravley@dot.ga.gov

Kristen Thompson, Executive Secretary to the Board

Georgia Department of Transportation

600 West Peachtree Street, 22nd floor

Atlanta, Georgia 30308

STATE TRANSPORTATION BOARD OF GEORGIA

            Office:  404-631-1001  Fax:  404-631-1026

Updated   3/31/2025

mailto:apurcell@dot.ga.gov
mailto:tgolden@dot.ga.gov
mailto:edunn@dot.ga.gov
mailto:dmcentire@dot.ga.gov
mailto:jboswell@dot.ga.gov
mailto:robrown@dot.ga.gov
mailto:jeflewis@dot.ga.gov
mailto:skey@dot.ga.gov
mailto:dsnipes@dot.ga.gov
mailto:gdot.dougstoner@gmail.com
mailto:dalemon@dot.ga.gov
mailto:%20jstein@dot.ga.gov
mailto:mgravley@dot.ga.gov

